

No. 17-7059

In the
United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit

AMERICAN FREEDOM DEFENSE INITIATIVE,
PAMELA GELLER, and ROBERT SPENCER,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
("WMATA") and PAUL J. WIEDEFELD, in his official capacity as
General Manager for WMATA,
Defendant-Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
HONORABLE GLADYS KESSLER
CASE NO. Case No. 1:15-cv-01038-GK

APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR REHEARING EN BANC

ROBERT JOSEPH MUISE, ESQ.
AMERICAN FREEDOM LAW CENTER
P.O. BOX 131098
ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48113
(734) 635-3756

Counsel for Appellants

DAVID YERUSHALMI, ESQ.
AMERICAN FREEDOM LAW CENTER
2020 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW
SUITE 189
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006
(646) 262-0500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

GLOSSARY OF TERMSiv

INTRODUCTION AND RULE 35(B) STATEMENT1

FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....1

PANEL DECISION5

ARGUMENT7

I. WMATA’S SPEECH RESTRICTION IS VIEWPOINT BASED.....7

II. WMATA’S SPEECH RESTRICTION IS UNREASONABLE.....14

CONCLUSION16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE18

ADDENDUM

 OPINION

 CERTIFICATE OF PARTIES AND AMICI

 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Am. Freedom Def. Initiative v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit Auth.</i> , 898 F. Supp. 2d 73 (D.D.C. 2012).....	1-2
<i>Archdiocese of Wash. v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit Auth.</i> , No. 17-7171, slip op. (D.C. Cir. July 31, 2018)	7, 10
<i>Cornelius v. NAACP Legal Def. & Educ. Fund.</i> , 473 U.S. 788 (1985).....	2, 8, 9
<i>Forsyth Cnty. v. Nationalist Movement</i> , 505 U.S. 123 (1992).....	15
<i>Good News Club v. Milford Cent. Sch.</i> , 533 U.S. 98 (2001).....	11
* <i>Lamb’s Chapel v. Ctr. Moriches Union Free Sch. Dist.</i> , 508 U.S. 384 (1993).....	1, 6, 7
* <i>Matal v. Tam</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1744 (2017).....	1, 5, 6
* <i>Minnesota Voters Alliance v. Mansky</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1876 (2018).....	1, 6, 14, 15
<i>Pitt. League of Young Voters Educ. Fund v. Port Auth. of Allegheny Cnty.</i> , 653 F.3d 290 (3d Cir. 2011).....	7
* <i>Rosenberger v. Rector & Visitors of the Univ. of Va.</i> , 515 U.S. 819 (1995).....	1, 6, 7, 8, 10
<i>United Food & Commercial Workers Union Local 1099 v. Sw. Ohio Reg’l Transit Auth.</i> , 163 F.3d 341 (6th Cir. 1998)	15

Wandering Dago, Inc. v. Destito,
879 F.3d 20 (2d Cir. 2018).....6

STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 1052(a)12
